






S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

1 13/10/2025 Monday AM MKT 111 FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING_2 PND I Insurance

2 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM INS 226 MARKETING OF INSURANCE SERVICES_2 PND II Insurance

3 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM INS 225 INSURANCE OF THE PERSON II_2 PND II Insurance

4 16/10/2025 Thursday AM INS 216 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Insurance

5 17/10/2025 Friday AM GNS 114 BUSINESS LAW II_2 PND I Insurance

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

6 13/10/2025 Monday AM EST124 INTRODUCTION TO VALUATION_3 PND I Estate Management and Valuation

7 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM EST111 INTRODUCTION TO ESTATE MANAGEMENT_2 PND I Estate Management and Valuation

8 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM ARC124 GRAPHICS_2 PND I Estate Management and Valuation

9 16/10/2025 Thursday AM ARC104 DESCRIPTIVE GEOMETRY_2 PND I Estate Management and Valuation

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

10 13/10/2025 Monday AM MEC 124 Engineering Mechanics (Dynamics)_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering

11 13/10/2025 Monday PM MEC 226 Plant Services & Maintenance_3 PND II Mechanical Engineering

12 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM MEC 227 Automotive Technology and Practice_3 PND II Mechanical Engineering

13 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM MEC 113 Basic workshop Technology& Practice_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering

14 16/10/2025 Thursday AM MEC 125 Automotive Technology & Practice I_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering

15 17/10/2025 Friday PM TPM 218 PRINCIPLES AND TECHNIQUES OF DRIVING_0 PND II Mechanical Engineering

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

16 13/10/2025 Monday AM CTE 125 INTERNET AND WEB TECHNOLOGY_3 PND I Computer Engineering
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17 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM CTE 121 DIGITAL COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS I_3 PND I Computer Engineering

18 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM CTE 227 COMPUTER NETWORKING_3 PND II Computer Engineering

19 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM MEC 113 BASIC WORKSHOP TECHNOLOGY & PRACTICE_3 PND I Computer Engineering

20 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM CTE 222 COMPUTER WORKSHOP PRACTICE II_3 PND II Computer Engineering

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

21 13/10/2025 Monday AM FST121 FOOD CHEMISTRY_3 PND I Food Technology

22 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM MEC101 TECHNICAL DRAWING I_2 PND I Food Technology

23 16/10/2025 Thursday AM NUD122 HUMAN NUTRITION AND DIETETICS_2 PND I Food Technology

24 17/10/2025 Friday AM FST111
INTRODUCTION TO FOOD SCIENCE AND 

COMMODITIES_3
PND I Food Technology

25 18/10/2025 Saturday AM FST 123 RESEARCH METHODS PND I Food Technology

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

26 13/10/2025 Monday AM HMT125 FOOD HYGIENE AND NUTRITION_2 PND I Hospitality Management

27 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM HMT218 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY_2 PND I Hospitality Management

28 16/10/2025 Thursday AM TMT 111 PRINCIPLES OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT_2 PND I Hospitality Management

29 17/10/2025 Friday AM HMT127 ACCOUNTING FOR HOSPITALITY_2 PND I Hospitality Management

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

30 13/10/2025 Monday AM CEC107 INTRODUCTION TO FLUID MECHANICS_2 PND I Civil Engineering

31 13/10/2025 Monday PM CEC212 SOIL MECHANICS_3 PND II Civil Engineering

32 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM CEC110 CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION II_3 PND I Civil Engineering

33 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM CEC204 INTRODUCTION TO HIGHWAY ENGINEERING_2 PND II Civil Engineering

34 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM CEC103 WORKSHOP TECHNOLOGY I_2 PND I Civil Engineering

35 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM CEC201 HYDRAULICS AND HYDROLOGY_3 PND II Civil Engineering

DEPARTMENT: CIVIL ENGINEERING

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025
Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM

DEPARTMENT: HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025
Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025
Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM

DEPARTMENT: FOOD TECHNOLOGY



36 16/10/2025 Thursday AM MEC102
TECHNICAL DRAWING II : DESCRIPTIVE 

GEOMETRY_2
PND I Civil Engineering

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

37 13/10/2025 Monday AM STC 128 Research Methods_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology

38 13/10/2025 Monday PM STC 211 Inorganic Chemistry II_1 PND II Science Laboratory Technology

39 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM COM 115 Computer Packages I_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology

40 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM STC 112 Inorganic Chemistry I_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology

41 16/10/2025 Thursday PM STC 223 Chemistry Practical (STC 221 & 222)_2 PND II Science Laboratory Technology

42 17/10/2025 Friday AM STP 123 Physics Practical (STP 121 & 122)_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology

43 17/10/2025 Friday PM STB 223 Biology Practical (STB 221 & 222)_2 PND II Science Laboratory Technology

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

44 17/10/2025 Monday AM GNS 114 BUSINESS  LAW_2 PND I Banking and Finance

45 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM BFN 226 CAREER DEVELOPMENT_3 PND II Banking and Finance

46 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM BFN 125
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISE 

FINANCE II_2
PND I Banking and Finance

47 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM BFN 222 NON-INTEREST BANKING_2 PND II Banking and Finance

48 16/10/2025 Thursday AM BFN 215 BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Banking and Finance

49 16/10/2025 Thursday PM BFN 225
CUSTOMER SERVICES AND RELATIONSHIP 

MANAGEMENT II_2
PND II Banking and Finance

50 18/10/2025 Saturday AM ICT 104
INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY II_3
PND I Banking and Finance

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

51 13/10/2025 Monday AM MKT 123 CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR_3 PND I Marketing

52 13/10/2025 Monday PM MKT 213
INTRODUCTION TO CONTEMPORARY 

MARKETING_2
PND II Marketing

53 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM GNS 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY_3 PND I Marketing
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54 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM MKT 224 INTRODUCTION TO E-MARKETING_2 PND II Marketing

55 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM COM 127 COMPUTER APPRECIATION II_3 PND I Marketing

56 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM MKT 214
INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING 

COMMUICATION_3
PND II Marketing

57 16/10/2025 Thursday AM MKT 126 PRINCIPLES OF SELLING_3 PND I Marketing

58 17/10/2025 Friday PM TPM 218 PRINCIPLES AND TECHNIQUES OF DRIVING_0 PND II Marketing

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

59 13/10/2025 Monday AM PAD 127 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION I_2 PND I Public Administration

60 13/10/2025 Monday PM PAD 224 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION II_2 PND II Public Administration

61 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM PAD 217 DEMOCRATIC GOVERNANCE_2 PND II Public Administration

62 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM STA 111 INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS_2 PND I Public Administration

63 16/10/2025 Thursday AM PAD 215 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Public Administration

64 16/10/2025 Thursday PM PAD 216 PUBLIC SERVICE RULES & REGULATIONS_2 PND II Public Administration

65 17/10/2025 Friday AM COM 111 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER_2 PND I Public Administration

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

66 13/10/2025 Monday AM GNS 125 ECONOMICS_2 PND I Building Technology

67 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM ARC 126 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN & DRAFTING_2 PND I Building Technology

68 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM ACC 111 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS_2 PND I Building Technology

69 16/10/2025 Thursday AM BLD 124 INTRODUCTION TO STRUCTURAL MECHANICS_2 PND I Building Technology

70 17/10/2025 Friday AM BLD 217 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Building Technology

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

71 13/10/2025 Monday AM MUT 128 NIGERIA MUSIC_2 PND I Music Technology
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72 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM MUT 212 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Music Technology

73 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM MUT 125 OUTLINE HISTORY OF WESTERN MUSIC_2 PND I Music Technology

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

74 13/10/2025 Monday AM LIS213 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Library and Information Science

75 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM LIS 125
COMPILATION OF BIBLIOGRAPHY, INDEXES AND 

ABSTRACTS_2
PND I Library and Information Science

76 17/10/2025 Friday AM LIS 122 BASIC REFERENCE TOOLS AND SERVICES II_2 PND I Library and Information Science

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

77 13/10/2025 Monday AM EEC 129 Electrical Installation of Building_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics Engineering

78 13/10/2025 Monday PM EEC 224 Electronics III_3 PND II Electrical/Electronics Engineering

79 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM MEC 113 Basic Workshop & Technology Practise_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics Engineering

80 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM EEC 222 Electric Power III_3 PND II Electrical/Electronics Engineering

81 16/10/2025 Thursday AM EEC 123 Electrical Machines I_3 PND I Electrical/Electronics Engineering

82 17/10/2025 Friday AM EEC 122 Electrical Power I_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics Engineering

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

83 13/10/2025 Monday AM MAC 124
GRAPHICS DESIGN FOR MEDIA AND 

COMMUNICATION_3
PND I Mass Communication

84 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM MAC 123
DIGITAL COMMUNICATION/BASIC COMPUTER 

APPLICATION FOR MASS MEDIA II_3
PND I Mass Communication

85 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM MAC 228 Mass Media, Democracy and Governance_2 PND II Mass Communication

86 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM MAC 222 Speech Communication_2 PND II Mass Communication

87 16/10/2025 Thursday AM MAC 126 PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC RELATIONS_2 PND I Mass Communication
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S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

88 13/10/2025 Monday AM BFN 121 ELEMENTS OF BANKING II_2 PND I Accountancy

89 13/10/2025 Monday PM BFN 210 BUSINESS FINANCE_2 PND II Accountancy

90 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM ACC 225 PUBLIC SECTOR ACCOUNTING_2 PND II Accountancy

91 16/10/2025 Thursday AM BAM 221 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT II_3 PND I Accountancy

92 16/10/2025 Thursday PM GNS 424 COMPANY LAW_2 PND II Accountancy

93 17/10/2025 Friday AM GNS 114 BUSINESS LAW II_2 PND I Accountancy

94 18/10/2025 Saturday AM ICT 104
INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY II_3
PND I Accountancy

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

95 13/10/2025 Monday AM COM 125
INTRODUCTION TO SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND 

DESIGN_3
PND I Computer Science

96 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM COM 116 INTRODUCTION TO WEB DESIGN_2 PND I Computer Science

97 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM COM 225 WEB TECHNOLOGY_3 PND II Computer Science

98 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM COM 226 FILE ORGANIZATION & MANAGEMENT_2 PND II Computer Science

99 16/10/2025 Thursday AM COM 228 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Computer Science

100 16/10/2025 Thursday PM COM 212 INTRODUCTION TO SYSTEM PROGRAMMING_3 PND II Computer Science

101 17/10/2025 Friday AM COM 124 DATA STRUCTURE & ALGORITHM_3 PND I Computer Science

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

102 13/10/2025 Monday PM BAM 213 Office Management_3 PND II Business Administration and Management

103 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM PSM115 Principles of Procurement and Supply-Chain_2 PND I Business Administration and Management

104 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM BAM 217 Research Method_2 PND I Business Administration and Management

105 16/10/2025 Thursday PM OTM 221 People Communication Skill_2 PND II Business Administration and Management

106 17/10/2025 Friday AM BAM 214 Principle of Economics of Co-operative_2 PND I Business Administration and Management

Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM

DEPARTMENT: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT

DEPARTMENT: ACCOUNTANCY

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025
Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM

DEPARTMENT: COMPUTER SCIENCE

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025

Generated on: September 21, 2025 at 03:00 PM



107 18/10/2025 Saturday AM ICT 105 Information Technology and Data Processing I_3 PND I Business Administration and Management

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

108 13/10/2025 Monday PM PAD 111 Elements of Public Administration_3 PND II Taxation

109 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM TAX 228 Research Method_2 PND I Taxation

110 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM TAX 221 Intro. To Tax Audit and Investigation_3 PND II Taxation

111 17/10/2025 Wednesday AM GNS 114 Business Law_2 PND I Taxation

112 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM TAX 211 Personal Income Taxation_3 PND II Taxation

113 16/10/2025 Thursday AM BAM 221 Principles of Management II_2 PND I Taxation

114 15/10/2025 Friday AM GNS 230 General Biology_2 PND I Taxation

115 14/10/2025 Tuesday AM OTM 128 Research Techniques_2 PND I Office Technology and Management

116 14/10/2025 Tuesday PM OTM 226 Creative and Critical Thinking_2 PND II Office Technology and Management

117 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM GNS 123 Intro. to Economics_3 PND I Office Technology and Management

118 15/10/2025 Wednesday PM OTM 217 Introduction to Information Management_2 PND II Office Technology and Management

119 16/10/2025 Thursday AM OTM 123 Information and Communication Technology_4 PND I Office Technology and Management

120 16/10/2025 Thursday PM COM 225 Webpage Design_3 PND II Office Technology and Management

121 17/10/2025 Friday AM OTM 124 Modern Office Technology_3 PND I Office Technology and Management

S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

123 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM ARD 102 BASIC DESIGN_2 PND I Art and Design

124 16/10/2025 Thursday AM ARD 108 CERAMICS_2 PND I Art and Design

125 17/10/2025 Friday AM ARD 112 TEXTILES_2 PND I Art and Design

126 18/10/2025 Saturday AM ARD 106 SCULPTURE_2 PND I Art and Design
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S/N Date Day Period Course Code Course Name Class Department

127 15/10/2025 Wednesday AM STM 121 INTRODUCTION TO MICROBIOLOGY_3 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics

128 16/10/2025 Thursday AM NUD 237 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics

129 17/10/2025 Friday AM NUD 123 FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION _3 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics

130 18/10/2025 Saturday AM NUD 122 HUMAN NUTRITION AND DIETETICS_2 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics

3. Students must bring valid student ID cards and required stationery

4. Mobile phones and electronic devices are strictly prohibited in examination halls

5. Any form of examination malpractice will result in disqualification

6. Students should check the examination venue and time carefully

Total Departments: 23

Examination Period: 13/10/2025 - 18/10/2025

EXAMINATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Students must arrive at the examination venue 15 minutes before the scheduled time

2. No student will be allowed into the examination hall 30 minutes after the exam has commenced
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Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

BFN 121 ELEMENTS OF BANKING II_2 PND I Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 125 ECONOMICS_2 PND I Building Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC107 INTRODUCTION TO FLUID MECHANICS_2 PND I Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

CTE 125 INTERNET AND WEB TECHNOLOGY_3 PND I Computer Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 125 INTRODUCTION TO SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN_3PND I Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

EEC 129 Electrical Installation of Building_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

EST124 INTRODUCTION TO VALUATION_3 PND I Estate Management and ValuationPBE 2 Hours TBD

FST121 FOOD CHEMISTRY_3 PND I Food Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

HMT125 FOOD HYGIENE AND NUTRITION_2 PND I Hospitality Management PBE 2 Hours TBD

MKT 111 FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING_2 PND I Insurance PBE 2 Hours TBD

LIS213 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Library and Information SciencePBE 2 Hours TBD

MKT 123 CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR_3 PND I Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MAC 124 GRAPHICS DESIGN FOR MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION_3PND I Mass Communication PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 124 Engineering Mechanics (Dynamics)_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

MUT 128 NIGERIA MUSIC_2 PND I Music Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 127 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION I_2 PND I Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

STC 128 Research Methods_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

BFN 210 BUSINESS FINANCE_2 PND II Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

BAM 213 Office Management_3 PND II Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC212 SOIL MECHANICS_3 PND II Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

EEC 224 Electronics III_3 PND II Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE BY DAY & PERIOD - 3rd Semester SEMESTER 2024/2025
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MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2025

AM PERIOD

PM PERIOD



MKT 213 INTRODUCTION TO CONTEMPORARY MARKETING_2PND II Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 226 Plant Services & Maintenance_3 PND II Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 224 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION II_2 PND II Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

STC 211 Inorganic Chemistry II_1 PND II Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 111 Elements of Public Administration_3 PND II Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

ARC 126 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN & DRAFTING_2 PND I Building Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

PSM115 Principles of Procurement and Supply-Chain_2 PND I Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC110 CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION II_3 PND I Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

CTE 121 DIGITAL COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS I_3 PND I Computer Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 116 INTRODUCTION TO WEB DESIGN_2 PND I Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

EST111 INTRODUCTION TO ESTATE MANAGEMENT_2 PND I Estate Management and ValuationPBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC101 TECHNICAL DRAWING I_2 PND I Food Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

HMT218 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY_2 PND I Hospitality Management PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 123 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY_3 PND I Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MAC 123 DIGITAL COMMUNICATION/BASIC COMPUTER APPLICATION FOR MASS MEDIA II_3PND I Mass Communication PBE 2 Hours TBD

MUT 212 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Music Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

OTM 128 Research Techniques_2 PND I Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 217 DEMOCRATIC GOVERNANCE_2 PND II Public Administration CBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 115 Computer Packages I_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

TAX 228 Research Method_2 PND I Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

ACC 225 PUBLIC SECTOR ACCOUNTING_2 PND II Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

BFN 226 CAREER DEVELOPMENT_3 PND II Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC204 INTRODUCTION TO HIGHWAY ENGINEERING_2 PND II Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025

AM PERIOD

PM PERIOD



CTE 227 COMPUTER NETWORKING_3 PND II Computer Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 225 WEB TECHNOLOGY_3 PND II Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

INS 226 MARKETING OF INSURANCE SERVICES_2 PND II Insurance PBE 2 Hours TBD

MKT 224 INTRODUCTION TO E-MARKETING_2 PND II Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MAC 228 Mass Media, Democracy and Governance_2 PND II Mass Communication PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 227 Automotive Technology and Practice_3 PND II Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

OTM 226 Creative and Critical Thinking_2 PND II Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

TAX 221 Intro. To Tax Audit and Investigation_3 PND II Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

ARD 102 BASIC DESIGN_2 PND I Art and Design PBE 2 Hours TBD

BFN 125 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISE FINANCE II_2PND I Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

ACC 111 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTS_2 PND I Building Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

BAM 217 Research Method_2 PND I Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC103 WORKSHOP TECHNOLOGY I_2 PND I Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 113 BASIC WORKSHOP TECHNOLOGY & PRACTICE_3 PND I Computer Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 113 Basic Workshop & Technology Practise_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

ARC124 GRAPHICS_2 PND I Estate Management and ValuationPBE 2 Hours TBD

LIS 125 COMPILATION OF BIBLIOGRAPHY, INDEXES AND ABSTRACTS_2PND I Library and Information SciencePBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 127 COMPUTER APPRECIATION II_3 PND I Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 113 BASIC Workshop TECHNOLOGY_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours

MUT 125 OUTLINE HISTORY OF WESTERN MUSIC_2 PND I Music Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

STM 121 INTRODUCTION TO MICROBIOLOGY_3 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 123 Intro. to Economics_3 PND I Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

STA 111 INTRODUCTION TO STATISTICS_2 PND I Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

STC 112 Inorganic Chemistry I_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 230 General Biology_2 PND I Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2025

AM PERIOD



Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

BFN 222 NON-INTEREST BANKING_2 PND II Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

CEC201 HYDRAULICS AND HYDROLOGY_3 PND II Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

CTE 222 COMPUTER WORKSHOP PRACTICE II_3 PND II Computer Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 226 FILE ORGANIZATION & MANAGEMENT_2 PND II Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

EEC 222 Electric Power III_3 PND II Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

INS 225 INSURANCE OF THE PERSON II_2 PND II Insurance PBE 2 Hours TBD

MKT 214 INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING COMMUICATION_3PND II Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MAC 222 Speech Communication_2 PND II Mass Communication PBE 2 Hours TBD

OTM 217 Introduction to Information Management_2 PND II Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

TAX 211 Personal Income Taxation_3 PND II Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

BAM 221 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT II_3 PND I Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

ARD 108 CERAMICS_2 PND I Art and Design PBE 2 Hours TBD

BFN 215 BUSINESS RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

BLD 124 INTRODUCTION TO STRUCTURAL MECHANICS_2 PND I Building Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC102 TECHNICAL DRAWING II : DESCRIPTIVE GEOMETRY_2PND I Civil Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 228 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

EEC 123 Electrical Machines I_3 PND I Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

ARC104 DESCRIPTIVE GEOMETRY_2 PND I Estate Management and ValuationPBE 2 Hours TBD

NUD122 HUMAN NUTRITION AND DIETETICS_2 PND I Food Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

TMT 111 PRINCIPLES OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT_2 PND I Hospitality Management PBE 2 Hours TBD

INS 216 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Insurance PBE 2 Hours TBD

MKT 126 PRINCIPLES OF SELLING_3 PND I Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

MAC 126 PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC RELATIONS_2 PND I Mass Communication PBE 2 Hours TBD

MEC 125 Automotive Technology & Practice I_3 PND I Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

PM PERIOD

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2025

AM PERIOD



NUD 237 RESEARCH METHODS_2 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics PBE 2 Hours TBD

OTM 123 Information and Communication Technology_4 PND I Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 215 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

BAM 221 Principles of Management II_2 PND I Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

GNS 424 COMPANY LAW_2 PND II Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

BFN 225 CUSTOMER SERVICES AND RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT II_2PND II Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

OTM 221 People Communication Skill_2 PND II Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 212 INTRODUCTION TO SYSTEM PROGRAMMING_3 PND II Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 225 Webpage Design_3 PND II Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

PAD 216 PUBLIC SERVICE RULES & REGULATIONS_2 PND II Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

STC 223 Chemistry Practical (STC 221 & 222)_2 PND II Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

GNS 114 BUSINESS LAW II_2 PND I Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 114 BUSINESS  LAW_2 PND I Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

ARD 112 TEXTILES_2 PND I Art and Design PBE 2 Hours TBD

BLD 217 RESEARCH METHOD_2 PND I Building Technology nan 2 Hours TBD

BAM 214 Principle of Economics of Co-operative_2 PND I Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 124 DATA STRUCTURE & ALGORITHM_3 PND I Computer Science PBE 2 Hours TBD

EEC 122 Electrical Power I_2 PND I Electrical/Electronics EngineeringPBE 2 Hours TBD

FST111 INTRODUCTION TO FOOD SCIENCE AND COMMODITIES_3PND I Food Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

HMT127 ACCOUNTING FOR HOSPITALITY_2 PND I Hospitality Management PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 114 BUSINESS LAW II_2 PND I Insurance PBE 2 Hours TBD

LIS 122 BASIC REFERENCE TOOLS AND SERVICES II_2 PND I Library and Information SciencePBE 2 Hours TBD

NUD 123 FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION _3 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics PBE 2 Hours TBD

AM PERIOD

PM PERIOD

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2025



OTM 124 Modern Office Technology_3 PND I Office Technology and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

COM 111 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER_2 PND I Public Administration PBE 2 Hours TBD

STP 123 Physics Practical (STP 121 & 122)_2 PND I Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

GNS 114 Business Law_2 PND I Taxation PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

TPM 218 PRINCIPLES AND TECHNIQUES OF DRIVING_0 PND II Marketing PBE 2 Hours TBD

STB 223 Biology Practical (STB 221 & 222)_2 PND II Science Laboratory Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

TPM 218 PRINCIPLES AND TECHNIQUES OF DRIVING_0 PND II Mechanical Engineering PBE 2 Hours TBD

Course Code Course Name Class Department Exam Type Duration Students

ICT 104 INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY II_3PND I Accountancy PBE 2 Hours TBD

ARD 106 SCULPTURE_2 PND I Art and Design PBE 2 Hours TBD

ICT 104 INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY II_3PND I Banking and Finance PBE 2 Hours TBD

ICT 105 Information Technology and Data Processing I_3 PND I Business Administration and ManagementPBE 2 Hours TBD

FST 123 RESEARCH METHOD PND I Food Technology PBE 2 Hours TBD

NUD 122 HUMAN NUTRITION AND DIETETICS_2 PND I Nutrition and Dietetics PBE 2 Hours TBD

PM PERIOD

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2025

AM PERIOD
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